
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

(Organic Coconut Flour)

Description: Dried powder of organic coconuts after partially cold pressing of coconut oil

Ingredients: Pure organic coconut kernels

Origin: Sri Lanka

1. PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance: Flour

Flavour: Distinctive coconut flavour without any off taste

Texture: Fine powder

Colour: Off white lightly yellowish fine particles.

Moisture: max. 5 %

Fat: average 12%

FFA (as lauric acid): < 0.15%

Peroxide value: < 3 meq/kg

2. NUTRITIONAL VALUE

| Nutritional Values | per 100 g |
|---------------------------|----------------------|
| Energy | 343.9 kcal/ 1428.7kJ |
| Protein | 20.2 g |
| Fat | 11.5 g |
| -Saturated Fatty Acids | 11 g |
| -Trans Fatty acids | 0 g |
| Carbohydrates | 21.4 g |
| -Sugars | 21.4 g |
| Dietary fiber | 37 g |
| Sodium | 0.09 g |

3. MAINTENANCE

Keep dry, clean, out of sunlight at ambient temperature at 20 °C to 28 °C. Unopened. Once opened keep in an airtight container and refrigerate. Consume within two weeks.

Shelf life: 24 months from the date of manufacture.

4. MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

| | |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Total Plate Count | < 100000 (cfu/g) |
| Yeasts & Moulds | < 10000 (cfu/g) |
| Coliforms | < 100 (cfu/g) |
| E.coli | Absent |
| Salmonella | Absent in 25 g |

5. ALLERGEN INFORMATION

(According to the directive 2003/15/EC dated 27/02/03 modifying 76/768/EEC)

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

| Component | Manufacturer | | | Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging) | | |
|--|--------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| | In Product | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site | In Product | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site |
| Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| EGGS or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| FISH or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| MOLLUSCS | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| PEANUTS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| SOYA BEANS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| NUTS , tree nuts: | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| SESAME SEEDS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | YES |
| LUPIN seeds or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |

Indented use: Accepted for all age except infants.